



March 24, 2016

Oil Conservation Division District 2 – Artesia 811 S. First St. Artesia, NM 88210

Re: BKU Central Tank Battery SWD

Sec. 24, T17S-R29E Eddy County, NM

Mr. Mike Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC would like to submit the enclosed document for closure of the above captioned well. The plan is in response to the C-141 Initial report dated August 20, 2015.

All work has been completed in accordance with the approved work plan submitted to the NMOCD and BLM. Attached are the additional samples requested with the workplan approval.

A signed C-141 Final is enclosed for your consideration. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns at (432) 683-7443.

Sincerely,

Robert Grubbs Jr.
Senior Environmental Coordinator

# Enclosure(s):

- 1) C-141 Final
- 2) Sampling Analysis

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

# State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

						OPERA:	IUK			l Report		Final Repo
Name of Co	mpany: C	OG Operation	ng LLC			Contact: Ro	bert McNeill					
Address: 60	0 West Illi	nois Avenue	, Midlan	d TX 79701	·	Telephone N	No. 432-230-007	77				
Facility Nan	ne: BKU C	Central Tank	Battery S	SWD		Facility Typ	e: Facility					
C	one Padem	-1		M (A)					ADINI-	NT/A		
Surface Owi	ner: redera	aı		Mineral Ov	wner:				API No.	. N/A		
				LOCA'	OIT	OF REI	LEASE					
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	East/We	st Line		Count	y
J	24	175	29Ē	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/.	A		Eddy	
				Latitude N32'	40 194	Longitude	W104' 01 560					
						_						
Town of Dolor				NATI	UKŁ	OF RELI		Tx	/=1 D	ecovered:		
Type of Relea						Volume of	& 580 bbls PW			.ecoverea:   & 560 bb	e DW	
Source of Rel							lour of Occurrenc			Hour of Dis		
Tank Overflo						8/20/2015			/20/2015		covery.	
Was Immedia		liven?				If YES, To						
		$\boxtimes$	Yes	No 🗌 Not Rec	quired	Mike Brate						
By Whom?	Amanda T	rujillo				Date and H	lour: Fri 8/21/201	5 5:15 PM	1			
Was a Watero		hed?					lume Impacting t					
			Yes 🛚	No								
If a Watercou	eco une Imi	nasted Descri	ha Eullu i		- 2							
Describe Area		•		en.*	tainme	nt and impact	ad the pad and pa	arky marti	uro Domo	ediation wa	compl	otad ner the
work plan app					tannic	m and impact	ed the pad and ne	arby pastu	ire. Keine	culation was	s compi	eted per tite
regulations al public health should their o	l operators: or the envir perations had ment. In a	are required to conment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMO	report an acceptance dequately CD accep	is true and completed/or file certain relee of a C-141 report investigate and restance of a C-141 re	lease no t by the mediate	otifications ar NMOCD made contamination	nd perform correct arked as "Final Roon that pose a three	tive action eport" doe eat to grou	s for rele s not reli- nd water,	ases which eve the oper surface wa	may en rator of iter, hui	danger liability man health
							OIL CON	SERVA	TION	DIVISIO	)N	
Clanation												
Signature:			1580		-							
Printed Name	: Robert G	rubbs Jr.				Approved by	Environmental Sp	pecialist:				
Title: Senior I	Environmen	ıtal Coordinat	or			Approval Dat	e:	Ex	piration I	Date:		
E-mail Addre	ss: rgrubbs(	@concho.com	1			Conditions of	Approval:		500.25	A		
										Attached		
	ch 24, 2016			5-748-6940								
Attach Addit	ional Shee	ts If Necess	arv									



February 02, 2016

**LUPE CARRASCO** 

COG OPERATING

P. O. BOX 1630

ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: BKU CENTRAL TANK BATTERY

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 01/27/16 11:50.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-15-7. Accreditation applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (\*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at <a href="https://www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab">www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab</a> accredited certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Method EPA 524.4

Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

Celeg D. Keine

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager



**COG OPERATING LUPE CARRASCO** P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 NONE Fax To:

Received:

01/27/2016

Sampling Date: Sampling Type: 01/27/2016

Reported:

02/02/2016

Soil

Project Name:

**BKU CENTRAL TANK BATTERY** 

Sampling Condition:

Cool & Intact

Project Number: Project Location: NONE GIVEN **NOT GIVEN** 

Sample Received By:

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: S 1 (H600199-01)

BTEX 8021B	mg/	kg	Analyze	d By: MS					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	01/30/2016	ND	1.96	98.0	2.00	2.61	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	01/30/2016	ND	1.94	96.9	2.00	2.05	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	01/30/2016	ND	1.77	88.4	2.00	2.61	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	01/30/2016	ND	5.46	91.1	6.00	1.97	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	01/30/2016	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL	102 !	% 73.6-14	0						
TPH 8015M	mg/	kg	Analyze	d By: MS					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	01/28/2016	ND	201	100	200	2.75	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	01/28/2016	ND	202	101	200	6.42	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	80.9	% 35-147	,						
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	86.8	% 28-171	,						

**Cardinal Laboratories** \*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and clients exclusive remedy for any client enemy, whether based in contract or text, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for enalyses. All clients, including those for negligence and any other cause whistoners shall be deemed waved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be labele for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors anising out of or related to the performance of the services hereinder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claims to based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Liboratones.

Celley D. Kenne



COG OPERATING LUPE CARRASCO P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received: Reported: 01/27/2016

02/02/2016 **BKU CENTRAL TANK BATTERY** 

Project Name: Project Number:

NONE GIVEN

Project Location:

**NOT GIVEN** 

Sampling Date:

01/27/2016

Sampling Type:

Soil

Sampling Condition: Sample Received By: Cool & Intact

Jodi Henson

# Sample ID: S 2 (H600199-02)

BTEX 8021B	mg/l	kg	Analyza	d By: MS					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	01/30/2016	ND	1.96	98.0	2.00	2.61	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	01/30/2016	ND	1.94	96.9	2.00	2.05	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	01/30/2016	ND	1.77	88.4	2.00	2.61	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	01/30/2016	ND	5.46	91.1	6.00	1.97	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	01/30/2016	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC	101 %	5 73.6-140	)						
TPH 8015M	mg/l	(g	Analyze	d By: MS					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	01/28/2016	ND	201	100	200	2.75	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	01/28/2016	ND	202	101	200	6.42	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	77.5 %	6 35-147							
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	72.0 %	6 28-171							

### Sample ID: S 2 10' (H600199-03)

Chloride, SM4500Cl-B	mg,	/kg		d By: AP					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	160	16.0	01/29/2016	ND	416	104	400	3.77	

# Cardinal Laboratories

\*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and chen'ts exclusive remetly for any claim ensuing, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by chen't for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whitsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cerdinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cerdinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of use, or loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, sifflators or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cerdinal, regardless of whether such its leased upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approach of Cardinal Laboratories.





**COG OPERATING LUPE CARRASCO** P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

01/27/2016

Reported:

02/02/2016

Project Name:

**BKU CENTRAL TANK BATTERY** 

Project Number:

NONE GIVEN

Project Location:

NOT GIVEN

Sampling Date:

01/27/2016

Sampling Type:

Soil

Sampling Condition: Sample Received By: Cool & Intact

Jodi Henson

### Sample ID: S 3 (H600199-04)

BTEX 8021B	mg,	'kg	Analyze	d By: MS					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	01/30/2016	ND	1.96	98.0	2.00	2.61	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	01/30/2016	ND	1.94	96.9	2.00	2.05	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	01/30/2016	ND	1.77	88.4	2.00	2,61	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	01/30/2016	ND	5.46	91.1	6.00	1.97	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	01/30/2016	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzenc (PIL	102	% 73.6-14	0						
TPH 8015M	mg,	'kg	Analyze	d By: MS					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	01/28/2016	ND	201	100	200	2.75	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	01/28/2016	ND	202	101	200	6.42	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	82.3	% 35-147	,			7.			
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	82.5	% 28-171							

# Cardinal Laboratories

\*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damagers. Cardinal's liability and clients's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within theiry (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliative or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claims is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results related above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratones.

College Di Kana



ND

### **Notes and Definitions**

RPD Relative Percent Difference

\*\* Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

\*\*\* Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500Cl-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Cardinal Laboratories \*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE MOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's Bability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim answing, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by chem for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whistoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be 3able for incidental or consequential damages, including, without invitant, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by clerk, its subsidiance, effiliates or auccessors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claims is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results related above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approved of Cardinal laboratories.

Celeg D. Keena



# (575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

State: NM Zip 88210 Attn: Robert McNeil Fax #: Robert McNeil Address: 600 W Illinois Project Owner: City: Midland State: Tx Zip: 79701    Phone #: (432) 221-0388   Fax #:		01.77/7	ANALYSIS REOLIECT
Sample I.D.  State: NM Zip 88210 Attn: Robert McNeili  (575) 748-6940 Fax #: Address: 600 W Illinois  Project Owner: City: Midland  State: TX Zip: 79701  Phone #: (422) 221-0388  Fax #: Fax #: Fax #:  Sample I.D.  Sample I.D.  GROUNDWATER WASTER SOIL SILUDGE OTHER SOIL SILUDGE O	oject manager: Lupe Carrasco	P.O. #:	- 6
Sample I.D.  Sampl	288		
Project Owner:    City: Midland   City: Midlan	Artesia	88210 Attn:	
Sample I.D.  Sample I.D.  State: TX Zip: 79701  Phone #: (432)221-0388  Fax #:  Fax #:  ACID/BASE: PRESERV SAMPLING  OTHER: ACID/BASE: ICE / COOL  OTHER: ACID/BASE: TIME  X X X TPH   BTEX	(575) 748-6940	200	
Sample I.D.  Sampl			
Sample I.D.  Phone #: (432) 221-0388  Proserv	Bku cri		
Sample I.D.  Fax #:  Fax #:  Soil  Other:  Sample I.D.  S	oject Location:	Connect 10 220. 1210	
Sample I.D.  Sample I.D.  Signature Preserv Sampling  Signature Preserv Sampling  Soil Groundwater  Wastewater  Soil Oil Sludge  Other:  ACID/BASE: ICE / COOL OTHER:  ACID/BASE: ICE / CO		Phone #: (432) 221-0388	
Sample I.D.  Scontainers  Groundwater  Wastewater  Soil  Oil  SLUDGE  OTHER:  ACID/BASE: ICE / COOL  OTHER:  TIME  TIME  TIME  AX X BITEX  X X TPH	1	Fax #:	
SOL OTHER:  ACID/BASE ICE / COOL OTHER: ACID/BASE ICE / COOL OTHER: ACID/BASE ICE / COOL OTHER: ACID/BASE ICE / COOL OTHER: ACID/BASE ICE / COOL OTHER: ACID/BASE ICE / COOL OTHER: ACID/BASE ICE / COOL OTHER: ACID/BASE ICE / COOL OTHER: ACID/BASE ICE / COOL OTHER: ACID/BASE ICE / COOL OTHER: ACID/BASE ICE / COOL OTHER: ACID/BASE ICE / COOL OTHER: ACID/BASE ICE / COOL OTHER: ACID/BASE ICE / COOL OTHER: ACID/BASE ICE / CO	OR LAB TRIE DIATA	PRESERV	
Sample I.D.		RS TER ER	
52 /0 × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	Sample I.D.	CONTAINI ROUNDW/ VASTEWAT OIL IIL LUDGE THER: CID/BASE: E / COOL THER:	'H
\$3.70° × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	5)		7 7
\$3 X X	26		Ī
X	01.75		7
	23	X	
	the state of the s		

Refinquished by:

Relinquished By:

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other:

2.60

Sample Condition
Cool Intect
Yes 2 Yes

Delivered By: (Circle One)

Date: Time:

Received By:

Phone Result:
Fax Result:
REMARKS: 9

D Yes O No Add'l Phone 8:
O Yes O No Add'l Fax 8:
Ocarrascodiconcho.com

atruiillo@concho.com; gmerket@concho.com



January 29, 2016

**LUPE CARRASCO** 

COG OPERATING

P. O. BOX 1630

ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: BKU CENTRAL TANK BATTERY

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 01/27/16 11:50.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-15-7. Accreditation applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (\*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at <a href="https://www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab">www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab</a> accredited certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

Celeg D. Keine

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager



COG OPERATING **LUPE CARRASCO** P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

01/27/2016

Reported:

Sampling Date:

01/27/2016

01/29/2016

Sampling Type:

Soil

Project Name:

**BKU CENTRAL TANK BATTERY** 

Reporting Limit

Sampling Condition:

Cool & Intact

Project Number: Project Location:

NONE GIVEN **NOT GIVEN** 

Sample Received By:

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: S2 - 12' (H600200-01)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B

mg/kg

Analyzed By: AP

Analyte

Analyzed

Method Blank

B\$

% Recovery

True Value QC

Qualifier

RPD

3.77

Chloride

Result

128

16.0 01/29/2016 ND

416

104

400

**Cardinal Laboratories** 

\*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damagoes. Cardinal's Subject and client's exclusive remedy for any client ansuing, whether based in contract or toxt, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All clients, including those for nephysence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be Babble for incidental or conseque Including, without Invitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subwidines, affiliates or successors arising out of or releted to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such datum is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celley D. Keena

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



### **Notes and Definitions**

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

\*\* Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

\*\*\* Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500Cl-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories \*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinally liability and client's exclusive remedy for any client ensuing, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be determed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without itentation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiants, infiliates or auccessors among out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claims is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approach of Cardinal Laboratones.

alex & Kenne

# CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 (575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

Company Name:	COG Operating LLC		BILL TO	And Control of the Co		-
Project Manager:	1 1		P.O.#:	100		ANALTSIS REQUEST
Address: 2208	2208 West Main		Company: COG Operating LLC	ting LLC		
City: Artesia	State: NM	Zip 88210		Veir		
Phone #:	(575) 748-6940 Fax #:		Address: 600 W Illinois	Hoos		
Project #:	Project Owner:	ar:				
Project Name: 3	STEED DKU CTOS		TX Zip			
Project Location:			143			
Sampler Name:	Lupe Carrasco		The At			
Canalogi Mailes.	cupe Carrasco		Fax #:			
FOR LAB USE DALY		MATRIX	PRESERV SAMPLING	₹ 6		
Lab I.D. Hoserup	Sample I.D.	(G)RAB OR (C)OMI # CONTAINERS GROUNDWATER WASTEWATER SOIL OIL SLUDGE	OTHER: ACID/BASE: ICE / COOL OTHER: DATE	BTEX TPH	Chloride	
(1958)	26-12°				(x)	
B			3.088VB		ř	
			Stages		3×	
g	ě				- Rec	
PLEASE NOTE: Luckey and Da	PLEASE NOTE: (mainly and Darragos. Cardinals statute and clord's estatute remaily in any claim analysis that it counted in the property and the statute of the property of the counted of the property and the statute of the property and the statute of the property and the statute of the property and the property	to Delaine is opera mean Britan mass is	Total the level to the emount pand by content by Cauchail within 35 days after on	The client for the		
Relinguished By	aditions or successors where and of or resided to the performance of services hereunder by Cardinal supportunities of whether burst down to bead upon any of the shore stand reasons or otherwise.    Column   Cardinal Short   Short   Cardinal Short   Cardinal supportunities of whether such down to bead upon any of the shore stand reasons or otherwise.	wiffoul irrelators, business interruptions, los archael, regardens of whether each chara is t	, blacemes interruptions, look of use, or form of profile inclured by classes of whether each chare to besed upon any of the obove stated reasons.	t, its autoidanes, in or otherwise		
1	Time: 27	NOCHWED BY:	-	Phone Result: U Yes Fax Result: U Yes REMARKS: QCarrasco	O No	Add'l Phone #: Add'l Fax #: .COM
Relingdished-By:	an c	Received By:		Įğ	13	
	Time:					

Delivered By: (Circle One)
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other:
FORM-006 R 2 0

260

Sample Condition Cool Intact ear La Yes No I No